

Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102216200 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: RADWIN LTD. Sharon SHER Adi NATIV 34 Habarzel St. Internal Address: Tel-Aviv 69710 Israel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes A No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement City: State: AUGUST 27, 2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/192.839 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman L Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to depositaccount 8. Deposit account number: 575 Madison Avennue 50-1290 Street Address:_ 15th Floor IP Department (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 10022-2585 New York _Zip:_ State: City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 29, 2002 Brian S. Myers Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290

(Receipt No. EVIII 275 8340) on August 25, zeur pursuant to 37, C.F.R.

REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0710

26-08-2002 09:25am From-15 RECP

2129407049

T-195 P.005/005 F-659

ASSIGNMENT

				Doo	ket No. <u>RAD</u>	WN 17.890
WHEREAS, the below	w named invento	or. ASSIGNOR, I	as made a certain SSED DATA OVER TE	new and usefu ANSMISSION MI	l invention in	l:
for which						
(check one)	l lan application	on is being filed c	oncurrently herewit	h.		
(ottobb ours)	[] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,					
			the United States w No. <u>10/192,839</u>	as filed on JUI	Y 10, 2002	
and WHEREAS,	RADWIN LTD	•				
having a place of busin						
/~ o		ov 69710, Israel			ASSIGNEE	
is desirous of obtaining			n, to and under the			plication.
valuable consideration and set over, and by the legal representatives as States application and granted thereon and all without limitation, all in any country or countries the States, the International domestic laws of the coproperty protection, in granted for said inventreissues thereof; ASSIGNOR at Official of any country forms of industrial pro-	the receipt of where presents does not assigns, the enall divisions, renall reissues and care applications for priority rights deal Convention for ountry in which a cluding, without the in any country or countries for any or countries for a	hich is hereby ack hereby sell, assignmeright, title and communications thereof; assents, utility more from said United States, to the Protection of any such application, patents y or countries for uests the Commission to the United on applications as	n, transfer and set on the transfer and set of attions thereof, and sations thereof, and sations the transfer with the right of the transfer with the right of the transfer at	ASSIGNOR haver, unto the said under the said until Patents of the for industrial product may hereafted to file such an annual or the Portany other much applicable; an entor's certificates and all extra decreases and all extra decreases and the same to the sa	as sold, assign d ASSIGNEE avention, and to United States perty protect for be filed for oplications and arche Laws of ternational agrid all forms of test and design ensions, reneval and ASSIGNE said ASSIGNE	ed, transferred, its successors, the said United is which may be on, including, a said invention of the United itement or the industrial is which may be wals and its and any evidence or
successors, legal repre	sentatives and as	signs, in accordan	ce with the terms of	this manument	; and	
ASSIGNOR c executed, and will not	execute, any agr	ees that he has ful eement in conflict	l right to convey the herewith; and	entire interest l	herein assigne	d, and has not
ASSIGNOR f representatives and as papers, execute all div everything possible to proper protection for s	signs, any facts k visional, continuit a aid the said ASS	nown respecting s ng, reissue and for IGNEE, its succes	eign applications, n	estify in any leg take all rightful	al proceeding paths, and ger	sign all lawful nerally do
Full name of sole or first	inventor	Sharon SHER			-	
Inventors Signature		July July	Date	Aug. 23	5005	
Residence Bat-H	efer, Israel		Cruzenship_	TSRAFI		
Post Office Address	c/o Radwin Ltd.	Ø 1 a 60710 I a				
	34 Habarzel St.	Tel-Aviv 69710 1s	451			
Full name of second join	nt inventor, if any_	Adi NATIV				
Second Inventor's Signa	nure		Date	Aug. 27	, 2002	
Residence Or-Ye	huda, Israel	14.0	Citizenship_	ISRAFI		
Post Office Address	c/o Radwin I to	1				
	34 Habarzel St	Tel-Aviv 69710 is	rae)			